STATE OF HAWAII

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII PROFESSIONAL
ASSEMBLY,

Case No. CE-07-38

Complainant,

and

BOARD OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII,

Respondent.

In the Matter of

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII PROFESSIONAL ASSEMBLY,

Complainant,

and

BOARD OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII,

Respondent.

Case No. <u>CE-07-39</u>

Order No. 152

ORDER ASSIGNING CASE NUMBERS

Due to an error in docketing, the prohibited practice charges filed by the University of Hawaii Professional Assembly previously designated as Case No. CE-07-38 will be renamed and numbered.

Hereafter, CE-07-38 will refer only to the charge addressed to the policy adopted for the University of Hawaii at Hilo. This case will be entitled <u>In the Matter of University of Hawaii Professional Assembly</u>, Complainant, and <u>Board</u> of Regents, University of Hawaii, Respondent.

The prohibited practice charge dealing with the policy adopted for the Community Colleges will be numbered

CE-07-39. This case will be entitled <u>In the Matter of University of Hawaii Professional Assembly</u>, Complainant and <u>Board of Regents</u>, <u>University of Hawaii</u>, Respondent.

Both cases will be consolidated for hearing.

All notices and orders heretofore issued as part of Case CE-07-38 shall, to the fullest extent possible, also apply to Case CE-07-39.

HAWAII PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

Mack H. Hamada, Chairman

James K. Clark, Board Member

- chie Z. Melioau

Dated: October 31, 1977

Honolulu, Hawaii